16/

Doc Number: 0842197

05/08/2014 11:26 AM

OFFICIAL RECORDS

Requested By DEBORAH GEHR

DOUGLAS COUNTY RECORDERS Karen Ellison - Recorder

Page: 1 Of 3

Bk: 0514 Pg: 1584 RPTT # 10

Deputy sg

APN: 42-180-11 | 319-30-722-009 Recording request by, mail documents \$710

and tax statements to:

Deborah Gehr

1005 West Fourth St, CC, NV 89703

NO social security #s of any person herein.

# (Beneficiary) DEED UPON DEATH AFFIDAVIT OF GRANTORS

SUBSECTION 1 OF NRS 111.655 through NRS 111.699

I, the undersigned, Deborah Gehr, do now make this Deed upon Death, whereas I do, as Grantor, hereby now convey, give, and bequeath to my Grantee, Grant C. Gehr, my son, in full ownership, the land and property so effective upon my death, shall be transferred to the Grantee, Grant C. Gehr, my son, the following real property of my timeshare estate at the Ridge Tahoe, located in Stateline, Douglas County, Nevada, and particularly described as: See legal description attached and referenced herein as "Exhibit A," and "Exhibit B."

I affirm that my son, Grantee, Grant C. Gehr, shall receive full 100% ownership upon my death, as my beneficiary to whom said timeshare estate commonly known as APN# 42-180-11, is conveyed upon the death of the Grantor, Deborah Gehr, myself, with all improvements, tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

THIS DEED IS REVOCABLE. THIS DEED DOES NOT TRANSFER ANY OWNERSHIP UNTIL THE DEATH OF BOTH GRANTORS. THIS DEED REVOKES ALL PRIOR DEEDS BY THE GRANTORS WHICH CONVEY THE SAME REAL PROPERTY PURSUANT TO NRS 111.655 TO 111.699, INCLUSIVE, REGARDLESS OF WHETHER THE PRIOR DEEDS FAILED TO CONVEY THE ENTIRE INTEREST OF THE GRANTORS IN THE SAME REAL PROPERTY. UNDERSIGNED AFFIRMS THE DOCUMENT CONTAINS NO SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBERS.

Dated May 5, 2014.

Deborah Gehr, Grantor

State of Nevada

County of..

Curson?

Notary Public

THERESA WEAVER
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEVADA
My Commission Expires: 02-29-16
Certificate No: 03-83639-5

Ü

000000000000

2000000000000

BK 0514 PG 1585 5/8/2014



BK . 1112 PG : 3644 11/14/2012 09:12 RM

 $\frac{1}{2}$ 

# EXHIBIT "A"

## A Timeshare Estate comprised of:

## Parcel One:

An undivided 1/51st interest in and to that certain condominium described as follows:

- (a) An undivided 1/20th interest, as tenants-in-common, in and to Lot 32 of Tahoe Village Unit No. 3, Fifth-Amended Map, recorded October 29, 1981, as Document No. 61612 as corrected by Certificate of Amendment recorded November 23, 1981, as Document No. 62661, all of Official Records Douglas County, State of Nevada. Except therefrom units 101 to 120 Amended Map and as corrected by said Certificate of Amendment.
- (b) Unit No. 109 as shown and defined on said last mentioned map as corrected by said Certificate of Amendment

#### Parcel Two:

A non-exclusive right to use the real property known as Parcel "A" on the Official Map of Tahoe Village Unit No. 3, recorded January 22, 1973, as Document No. 63805, records of said county and state, for all those purposes provided for in the Declaration of Covenants, Conditions, and Restrictions recorded January 11, 1973, as Document No. 63681, in Book 173 Page 229 of Official Records and in modification thereof recorded September 28, 1973, as Document No. 69063 in Book 973 Page 812 of Official Records and recorded July 2, 1978, as Document No. 1472 in Book 776 Page 87 of Official Records.

### Parcel Three:

A non-exclusive easement for ingress and egress and recreational purposes and for use and enjoyment and incidental purposes over, on and through Lots, 29, 39, 40, and 41 as shown on said Tahoe Village Unit No. 3, Fifth-Amended Map and as corrected by said Certificate of Amendment.

## Parcel Four:

- (a) A non-exclusive casement for roadway and public utility purposes as granted to Harich Tahoe Developments in deed re-recorded December 8, 1981, as Document No. 63026, being over a portion of Parcel 26-A (described in Document No. 01112, recorded June 17, 1976) in Section 30, Township 13 North, Range 19 East, M.D.M., and -
- (b) An easement for ingress, egress and public utility purposes, 32' wide, the centerline of which is shown and described on the Fifth-Amended Map of Tahoe Village No. 3, recorded October 29, 1981, as Document No. 61612, and amended by Certificate of Amendment recorded November 23, 1981, as Document No. 62661, Official Records, Douglas County, State of Nevada

# Parcel Five:

The Exclusive right to use said UNIT and the non-exclusive right to use the real property referred to in subparagraph (a) of Parcel One and Parcels Two, Three, and Four above during ONE "use week" within the <u>WINTER</u> "use season", as said quoted terms are defined in the Declaration of Restrictions, recorded September 17, 1982 as Document No 71000 of said Official Records.

The above described exclusive and non-exclusive rights may be applied to any available unit in the project, during said use week within and reason.

NOTE For use with First Phase Deeds and Deeds of Trust on Lot 32

SPACE BELOW FOR RECORDER'S USE

336112

8K0494PG5118

BK · 0514 PG : 1586 5/8/2014



BK : 1112 PG : 3645 11/14/2012 09:12 AM

# EXHIBIT "B" (32)

portion of APN: 42-180-11

REQUESTED BY

STEWART TITLE OF DOLIGIAS COUNTY
IN OFFICIAL RECORDS OF
DOLIGIAS CO... HEVADA

'94 APR 27 A9:39

336112 BKO494P65119 SUZANNE SCAUDREAU

OR RECTROER

PAIU LO DEPUTY